



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-15
[3446]

WRIT PETITION NO: 26683 of 2025

D. Sree Devi and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Canara Bank and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners:

Mr. C. Subodh

Advocate for Respondents:

-

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 26th September, 2025.

P C :

Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 10.11.2025

Personal notice on respondents is permitted.

List on 10.11.2025.

In the meantime, possession of the petitioners shall not be disturbed in regard to the property in question.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN