

35. WP-26683-2025

Present: Mr. C. Subhodh, Counsel for Petitioners.

Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti, Counsel for Respondents1 & 2.

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 prays for one opportunity to file counter. May do so at least one week prior to adjourned date.

Reply, if any, thereto be filed on the next date of hearing.

Adjourned to 20.04.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 30.03.2026
MS